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REVIEW OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SYLLABUS


4210. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review of syllabus of Kendriya Vidyalayas has been done by the Government during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the extent to which the Government takes care to review the syllabus in Kendriya Vidyalayas for quality and all-round development of these schools; and

(c) whether the Government has formulated any policy to promote sports in these vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
 (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE). The syllabus and Text books prescribed by National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) and CBSE are followed in all KVs across the country.

(c) The Kendriya Vidyalayas Sports Control Board coordinates the sports and games programmes in the KVs at various levels. To encourage the students to participate in sports and games, cash prizes are given by KVS to the students securing top 3 positions in the National Games / School Games Federation of India (SGFI) events as detailed below:-

 (Amount in Rupees)

Game 1st Prize 2nd Prize 3rd Prize

National Games 10,000/- 8,000/- 5,000/-

SGFI 15,000/- 12,000/- 10,000/-
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